
  From 9 November 2025 to 6 December 2025

On Time Time to 3 Time to 15

95.1%

97.9%

94.1%

96.4%

97.3%

95.7%

97.8%

93.4%

97.9%

96.7%

66.4%

74.9%

53.6%

62.9%

71.9%

67.2%

75.1%

54.4%

74.8%

76.5%

46.4%

51.0%

31.7%

42.0%

51.3%

45.5%

51.3%

31.4%

54.0%

58.3%

Definitions

Short Formed           Services run with less than planned capacity

All cancellations       Services subject to cancellation (full/part)

On Time                   Percentage of Recorded Station Stops called at on time or early

Time to 3                  Percentage of Recorded Station Stops called at within 3 minutes of the planned time
                       

Time to 15                Percentage of Recorded Station Stops called at within 15 minutes of the planned time

30-59                        Services arriving at the planned destination between 30 minutes and 59 minutes late

60-119                      Services arriving at the planned destination between 60 minutes and 119 minutes late

120+                         Services arriving at the planned destination more than 119 minutes late

Unfortunately things don't always go to plan. The following incidents caused significant delay and
cancellations:

Scan the QR code to see
performance data for this

station.

All
Cancellations

355
5.7%

503
4.6%

267
8.3%

293
6.0%

124
2.9%

267
5.3%

308
2.6%

540
5.5%

294
5.7%

204
3.0%

Our Service Group Performance

All Cancellations

 3,153 (4.6%)

On Time Time to 3 Time to 15

96.3%68.0%46.2%

Short
Formed

Tyne Tees & Wear

Lancashire & Cumbria Local

West & North Yorkshire Inter
Urban

West & North Yorkshire Local

South & East Yorkshire Inter
Urban

South & East Yorkshire

North Manchester

Merseyrail City Lines

South Manchester

Lancashire & Cumbria Inter
Urban

363
6.4%

626
6.0%

701
24.6%

962
21.3%

254
6.2%

85
1.8%

1,188
10.5%

1,157
12.7%

37
0.8%

81
1.3%

Short Formed

NORTHERN 5,454 (8.5%)

Minutes Cancellations

13 November Flooding - Wigton

14 November Tree on line - Heald Green

26 November Power failure - Romiley

29 November Panel failure - Wigan North West

30 November Signal fault - Leeds

3520

691,633

36771

411,821

1163,206

The above incidents had a combined impact of 297 cancellations and 7,451 minutes delay which resulted in
disruption to 980 Northern services.

120+

1
0.0%

0
0.0%

2
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

2
0.0%

0
0.0%

60-119

5
0.1%

0
0.0%

11
0.1%

3
0.0%

2
0.0%

2
0.0%

0
0.0%

0
0.0%

13
0.1%

2
0.0%

30-59

39
0.6%

11
0.2%

129
1.4%

45
0.4%

39
0.8%

18
0.4%

29
0.6%

18
0.6%

36
0.3%

33
0.6%


