From 9 November 2025 to 6 December 2025

	Short Formed	All Cancellations	On Time	Time to 3	Time to 15
NORTHERN	5,454 (8.5%)	3,153 (4.6%)	46.2%	68.0%	96.3%

Our Service Group Performance								
	Short Formed	All Cancellations	On Time	Time to 3	Time to 15	30-59	60-119	120+
Tyne Tees & Wear	81 1.3%	204 3.0%	58.3%	76.5%	96.7%	39 0.6%	5 0.1%	1 0.0%
Lancashire & Cumbria Local	37 0.8%	294 5.7%	54.0%	74.8%	97.9%	11 0.2%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%
West & North Yorkshire Inter Urban	1,157 12.7%	540 5.5%	31.4%	54.4%	93.4%	129 1.4%	11 0.1%	2 0.0%
West & North Yorkshire Local	1,188 10.5%	308 2.6%	51.3%	75.1%	97.8%	45 0.4%	3 0.0%	0 0.0%
South & East Yorkshire Inter Urban	85 1.8%	267 5.3%	45.5%	67.2%	95.7%	39 0.8%	2 0.0%	0 0.0%
South & East Yorkshire	254 6.2%	124 2.9%	51.3%	71.9%	97.3%	18 0.4%	2 0.0%	0 0.0%
North Manchester	962 21.3%	293 6.0%	42.0%	62.9%	96.4%	29 0.6%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%
Merseyrail City Lines	701 24.6%	267 8.3%	31.7%	53.6%	94.1%	18 0.6%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%
South Manchester	626 6.0%	503 4.6%	51.0%	74.9%	97.9%	36 0.3%	13 0.1%	2 0.0%
Lancashire & Cumbria Inter Urban	363 6.4%	355 5.7%	46.4%	66.4%	95.1%	33 0.6%	2 0.0%	0 0.0%

Unfortunately things don't always go to plan. The following incidents caused significant delay and cancellations:

		Minutes	Cancellations
13 November	Flooding - Wigton	20	35
14 November	Tree on line - Heald Green	1,633	69
26 November	Power failure - Romiley	771	36
29 November	Panel failure - Wigan North West	1,821	41
30 November	Signal fault - Leeds	3,206	116

The above incidents had a combined impact of 297 cancellations and 7,451 minutes delay which resulted in disruption to 980 Northern services.

_				
De	fin	iti	0	ns

Short Formed Services run with less than planned capacity
All cancellations Services subject to cancellation (full/part)

On Time Percentage of Recorded Station Stops called at on time or early

Time to 3 Percentage of Recorded Station Stops called at within 3 minutes of the planned time
Time to 15 Percentage of Recorded Station Stops called at within 15 minutes of the planned time
30-59 Services arriving at the planned destination between 30 minutes and 59 minutes late
60-119 Services arriving at the planned destination between 60 minutes and 119 minutes late

120+ Services arriving at the planned destination more than 119 minutes late

Scan the QR code to see performance data for this station.

